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(2) Authorization for this use shall 
not be construed as waiving any of the 
requirements of sections 510(k), 515, 
and 520(g) of the Federal Food, Drug, 
and Cosmetic Act with respect to the 
contact lens in which the color addi-
tive is used. 

(c) Labeling. The label of the color ad-
ditive shall conform to the require-
ments of § 70.25 of this chapter. 

(d) Exemption from certification. Cer-
tification of this color additive is not 
necessary for the protection of the pub-
lic health, and therefore the color addi-
tive is exempt from the certification 
requirements of section 721(c) of the 
act. 

[51 FR 11432, Apr. 3, 1986] 

§ 73.3123 6-Ethoxy-2-(6-ethoxy-3- 
oxobenzo[b]thien-2(3H)-ylidene) 
benzo[b]thiophen-3 (2H)-one. 

(a) Identity. The color additive is 6- 
ethoxy-2-(6-ethoxy-3-oxobenzo [b]thien- 
2(3H)-ylidene)benzo[b]thiophen-3(2H)- 
one (CAS Reg. No. 3263–31–8), Colour 
Index No. 73335. 

(b) Uses and restrictions. (1) The sub-
stance listed in paragraph (a) of this 
section may be used as a color additive 
in contact lenses in amounts not to ex-
ceed the minimum reasonably required 
to accomplish the intended coloring ef-
fect. 

(2) Authorization for this use shall 
not be construed as waiving any of the 
requirements of sections 510(k), 515, 
and 520(g) of the Federal Food, Drug, 
and Cosmetic Act with respect to the 
contact lens in which the color addi-
tive is used. 

(c) Labeling. The label of the color ad-
ditive shall conform to the require-
ments of § 70.25 of this chapter. 

(d) Exemption from certification. Cer-
tification of this color additive is not 
necessary for the protection of the pub-
lic health, and therefore the color addi-
tive is exempt from the certification 
requirements of section 721(c) of the 
act. 

[51 FR 11436, Apr. 3, 1986] 

§ 73.3124 Phthalocyanine green. 

(a) Identity. The color additive is 
phthalocyanine green (CAS Reg. No. 
1328–53–6), Colour Index No. 74260. 

(b) Uses and restrictions. (1) The sub-
stance listed in paragraph (a) of this 
section may be used as a color additive 
in contact lenses in amounts not to ex-
ceed the minimum reasonably required 
to accomplish the intended coloring ef-
fect. 

(2) Authorization for this use shall 
not be construed as waiving any of the 
requirements of sections 510(k), 515, 
and 520(g) of the Federal Food, Drug, 
and Cosmetic Act with respect to the 
contact lens in which the additive is 
used. 

(c) Labeling. The label of the color ad-
ditive shall conform to the require-
ments of § 70.25 of this chapter. 

(d) Exemption from certification. Cer-
tification of this color additive is not 
necessary for the protection of the pub-
lic health, and therefore the color addi-
tive is exempt from the certification 
requirements of section 721(c) of the 
act. 

[51 FR 11433, Apr. 3, 1986] 

§ 73.3125 Iron oxides. 

(a) Identity and specifications. The 
color additive iron oxides (CAS Reg. 
No. 1332–37–2), Color Index No. 77491, 
shall conform in identity and specifica-
tions to the requirements of § 73.2250 (a) 
and (b). 

(b) Uses and restrictions. (1) The sub-
stance listed in paragraph (a) of this 
section may be used as a color additive 
in contact lenses in amounts not to ex-
ceed the minimum reasonably required 
to accomplish the intended coloring ef-
fect. 

(2) Authorization and compliance 
with this use shall not be construed as 
waiving any of the requirements of sec-
tions 510(k), 515, and 520(g) of the Fed-
eral Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act 
with respect to the contact lens in 
which the additive is used. 

(c) Labeling. The label of the color ad-
ditive shall conform to the require-
ments of § 70.25 of this chapter. 

(d) Exemption from certification. Cer-
tification of this color additive is not 
necessary for the protection of the pub-
lic health, and therefore the color addi-
tive is exempt from the certification 
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